## POST AND POSTHUMOUS FUNDS Act 313 of 1905

AN ACT to provide for the disposition of the money now or hereafter accumulated in the "post fund" and the "posthumous fund" of the Michigan soldiers' home.

History: 1905, Act 313, Imd. Eff. June 17, 1905.

Compiler's note: For transfer of powers and duties of the State Veterans' Facilities of Michigan and the Board of Managers from the Department of Public Health to the Department of Military Affairs, see E.R.O. No. 1991-7, compiled at MCL 36.71 of the Michigan Compiled Laws.

The People of the State of Michigan enact:

## 36.61 Post fund and posthumous fund; expenditure by board of managers.

Sec. 1. The money on hand in the post fund and in the posthumous fund of the Michigan soldiers' home, and such money as may hereafter accumulate in said funds, may be expended by the board of managers of said home, in furnishing the new hospital, and for such other purposes for the benefit of the said home and the inmates thereof, as the said board of managers may, in its discretion, determine.

History: 1905, Act 313, Imd. Eff. June 17, 1905;-CL 1915, 1691;-CL 1929, 809;-CL 1948, 36.61.

Compiler's note: For transfer of powers and duties of the State Veterans' Facilities of Michigan and the Board of Managers from the Department of Public Health to the Department of Military Affairs, see E.R.O. No. 1991-7, compiled at MCL 36.71 of the Michigan Compiled Laws.

For transfer of authority, powers, duties, functions, and responsibilities of the State Veterans' Facilities of Michigan and Board of Managers created under Act 152 of Public Acts of 1885, as amended being Sections 36.1 to 36.12 of the Michigan Compiled Laws and certain other associated functions, from the Department of Public Health to the Department of Military Affairs, see E.R.O. No. 1992-1, compiled at MCL 36.71 of the Michigan Compiled Laws.

Rendered Thursday, October 30, 2014 © Legislative Council, State of Michigan